PRODUCT CATALOG #19    |   +1  (7 18)  292-5333 (TO L L  F R E E :  +1  (888)  383-3330)    |  W W W.LEGACYLLC.COM
HOW TO ORDER
+1 (718) 292-5333
14
CA - Clear Anodized Aluminum   |  MA - Mill Aluminum    |   BR - Architectural Bronze
DB - Dark Bronze Anodized Aluminum    |  MB - Matte Black Powder Coat    |  WP - White Powder Coat
Automatic Door Bottoms
DRAFT & LIGATURE RESISTANT
#7033CA-EBB
LEGACY
7033-EBB
NGP
-
PEMKO
-
ZERO
-
NOTES
•	 Unit comes with 1 pair of End Caps -
Part #4023EC-CA or  #4023EC-MB
•	 Maximum 5/8" drop / adjustable
•	 Replacement SRE - Part #433SRE
Draft Option (EBB)
#7553MA-LIG
LEGACY
7553-LIG
NGP
-
PEMKO
-
ZERO
-
NOTES
•	 Maximum 3/4" drop / adjustable
•	 For use on 1-3/4" and larger Hollow Metal doors
•	 Replacement SRE - Part #4075SRE
Ligature Resistant (LIG)
With the Ligature Resistant option, our products have a non-removable
adjusting-activating nut.
Legacy's draft option uses a special arrangement of neoprene seals to facilitate
air flow. Specify EBB to achieve the draft option.
OPTIONS
AVAILABLE SIZES - Can be made any size from 12" to 144"
EBB - Draft Option
SL - Sliding Doors
PV - Pivot Doors
749 - Concealed Pull
EA - Electrical Actuator
TD - Top Door Installation
PULL - Pull Option
EXAMPLE  ORDER - #7033CA-EBB-36 (see page 7)
AVAILABLE FINISHES
CA - Clear Anodized Aluminum
AVAILABLE FINISHES
MA - Mill Aluminum
OPTIONS
AVAILABLE SIZES - Can be made any size from 12" to 144"
LIG - Ligature Resistant
SL - Sliding Doors
PV - Pivot Doors
749 - Concealed Pull
EA - Electrical Actuator
FL - Fire Label
EXAMPLE  ORDER - #7553MA-LIG-36 (see page 7)
CONCEALED AUTOMATIC DOOR BOTTOM
CONCEALED AUTOMATIC DOOR BOTTOM
LIGATURE RESISTANT RUBBER
SLIT EVERY 1-1⁄2"
SRE
3⁄4"
1 1⁄2"
1 3⁄8"
(38.1)
(19.1)
(34.9)
 SMS#6 x 1⁄2"
SRE
SMS
NRR
9⁄16"
3⁄8"
1 1⁄2"
(37.0)
(15.1)
(9.5)
#6 x 1⁄2"